CAUTION Before use, be sure to read the "Safety Precautions" in the general personal catalog.
 No.BK-P033
IP specifications
Variations
Ingress protection according to
IEC 60529 standard
Electrical enclosures constructed to protect
against intrusion of dust and water from the

PC3	:	 Positive common C type, lead wire length
3000 mm [118 in.]
Connector-related order codes
Valve
specification
For T0, T1
JAZ0 -  P -
Connector specification
CP	 :	 Connector, lead wire length 300 mm [11.8 in.]
CP3	:	 Connector, lead wire length 3000 mm [118 in.]
PA	 :	 Positive common A type, lead wire length
300 mm [11.8 in.]
PA3	 :	 Positive common A type, lead wire length
3000 mm [118 in.]
PB	 :	 Positive common B type, lead wire length
300 mm [11.8 in.]
PB3	:	 Positive common B type, lead wire length
3000 mm [118 in.]
PC	 :	 Positive common C type, lead wire length
300 mm [11.8 in.]
PC3	:	 Positive common C type, lead wire length
3000 mm [118 in.]
F      ZG  -  25H
Valve size
10: 10 mm [0.394 in.] width
15: 15 mm [0.591 in.] width
Sub-base NPT1/8
Exhaust valve
P: Plate
M□: Female thread block
MA□: Female thread block
J5A, J6A: Fitting block
J,  J5, J6: Fitting block
25□: Sub-base
MP□: P port
female thread block
21: Mounting bracket
GS1: Gasket
Note 1: If the valve specification is T1, select the single solenoid type
JAZO-P- □ only.
	 2: To switch between single and double solenoid (T1/T2), purchase
and use the connector specified for the single or double solenoid
(the single and double solenoid have a different number of holes in
the packing for the lead wires).
	 3: The JAZO-P-□  have no white lead wire.
	 4: The connectors must be disassembled to add valves to the
common connector assemblies. Consult the nearest Koganei sales
office.
	 5: Consult the nearest Koganei sales office for use in locations or
environments subject to liquids other than water, such as organic
solvents, cutting oil, or chemicals.
	 6: Consult the nearest Koganei sales office about how to replace the
waterproof packing.
The  (asterisk) indicates a common connector assembly. The  (asterisk) indicates a common connector assembly.
2
Dimensions   mm [in]
F10T Valve specifications  Operation type  -P-A2-PS
F10T Valve specifications  Operation type  -P-A2H-PS
For double solenoid and
3-position, tandem
Note 1: The dimensions in parentheses are for the
internal pilot specifications.
 2: For the T0 type, the overall valve length (end
cover side protrusion) is 8 mm [0.315 in]
shorter.